1267708

\$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Security Interest Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York		10/28/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sequa Corporation	
Street Address:	200 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10166	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1267708	СМР
Registration Number:	912948	STANDUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-2014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-343-1122

Email: Mitchell_Bittman@sequa.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell D Bittman
Address Line 1: 3 University Plaza
Address Line 2: Sequa Corporation

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mitchell D Bittman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Doc041028(001)#page1.tif source=Doc041028(001)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0484

900014662

MEMORANDUM OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

The Bank of New York, located at One Wall Street, New York, New York 10286, hereby releases to Sequa Corporation, located at 200 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10166 its security interest in, and lien upon, or any interests it has or may have in the trademarks set forth in the annexed Schedule, including all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof, which were previously recorded with the Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks of the United States.

Date: 10/28/64

R 01

ritle: Vice

Presid

<u>Schedule</u>

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Reg. No.</u>

CMP 1267708 STANDUN 912948

TRADEMARK PAGE. 02 **
REEL: 002966 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 10/28/2004